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For immediate release 

December 15, 1971 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $47 million at 
weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended December 8. 

The principal net increases were $81 million in loans to commodity 

dealers, $71 million in bankers' acceptances, and $118 million to unclassified 

borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net decrease was $109 million in loans to 

retail trade. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 

Deci-Q?i' £/* 

Change From Week Ended 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 

Deci-Q?i' £/* 
Dec. 1, 

1971 
Dec. 9, 

1 970 
June 30, 

1971 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 13,446 - 99 -1,676 -1 ,828 

Primary metals 2,064 - 14 34 - 253 

Machinery 4,448 + 15 -1,011 - 805 
Transportation equipment 2,598 - 74 - 399 - 125 
Other fabricated metal products 1,727 - 4 - 200 - 419 

Other durable goods 2,609 - 22 32 - 226 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,486 - 18 - 978 - 281 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,836 - 35 39 + 441 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,430 + 3 12 - 176 
Petroleum refining 1,098 + 4 - 328 + 37 

Chemicals and rubber 2,325 + 19 - 374 - 542 

Other nondurable goods 1,797 - 9 - 225 - 41 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
natural gas) 3,749 - 7 - 207 + 102 

Trade - total 10,556 - 8 +1,211 + 990 

Commodity dealers 1,648 + 81 + 356 + 504 
Other wholesale 4,380 + 20 + 636 + 421 
Retail 4,528 - 109 + 219 + 65 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 9,650 79 - 35 - 126 

Transportation 5,612 12 - 403 - 385 
Communication 1,329 20 + 44 - 236 
Other public utilities 2,709 47 + 324 + 495 

Construction 3,745 18 + 396 + 90 

Services 7,681 - 10 + 458 + 30 

Bankers' acceptances 1,969 + 71 + 819 + 830 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 3,042 + 60 + 700 + 394 

All other loans 5,475 + 37 + 880 + 594 

Total classified loans 69,799 „ 71 +1 ,568 + 795 
Total unclassified loans 13,181 + 118 +1 ,116 - 537 

Total commercial & industrial loans 82,980 + 47 +2 ,684 + 258 

P/ Preliminary. 

k San Francisco District classified loans are as of December 1, 1971. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY M D FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, 

(In millions of dollars) 

OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 8, 1971 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

All Dis-
tricts 
13,446 
2,064 
4,448 
2,598 
1,727 
2,609 

Bos tor 
New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 

604 
38 

263 
74 
98 

131 

St. 
Louis 

5,591 
951 

2,007 
1,272 

417 
944 

630 
80 

134 
94 

176 
146 

Minne-
apolis 

1,237 
279 
378 
199 
199 
182 

257 
21 
74 
25 
55 
82 

Kansas 
City 

Dallas 
San 

Francisco £/' 
262 
30 
70 
49 
58 
55 

2,400 
362 
876 
358 
408 
396 

179 
41 
32 
17 
26 
63 

142 
9 

50 
8 

26 
49 

119 
6 

24 
14 
37 
38 

261 
40 
64 
29 
58 
70 

1,764 
207 
476 
459 
169 
453 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,486 595 4,964 503 365 381 370 1,496 208 129 134 254 1,087 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,836 91 1,094 72 72 68 105 503 90 63 " 56 57 565 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,430 288 1,153 155 51 208 135 196 44 14 11 46 129 
Petroleum refining 1,098 21 536 34 37 10 20 202 8 13 27 54 136 
Chemicals and rubber 2,325 84 1,460 111 112 48 39 263 15 13 16 44 120 
Other nondurable goods 1,797 111 721 131 93 47 71 332 51 26 24 53 137 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 3,749 49 2,070 70 184 8 55 435 16 8 131 448 275 

Trade - total 10,556 656 3,734 582 572 602 517 1,202 418 187 306 370 1,410 
Commodity dealers 1,648 37 790 83 15 86 33 157 149 61 39 65 133 
Other wholesale 4,380 276 1,638 217 264 253 254 493 117 50 110 149 559 
Retail 4,528 343 1,306 282 293 263 230 552 152 76 157 156 718 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,650 452 4,873 286 487 363 298 1,148 207 91 117 272 1,056 
Transportation 5,612 168 2,838 150 264 157 214 651 141 52 64 142 771 
Communication 1,329 39 566 72 83 80 19 142 42 16 34 59 177 
Other public utilities 2,709 245 1,469 64 140 126 65 355 24 23 19 71 108 

Construction 3,745 96 1,016 236 285 289 176 316 141 101 102 397 590 
Services 7,681 450 2,352 745 375 270 327 798 206 167 219 323 1,449 

Bankers' acceptances 1,969 34 788 98 179 4 10 423 21 — — 13 87 312 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 3,042 72 1,992 72 100 45 31 504 4 10 mm 61 151 
All other loans 5,475 140 2,011 19 370 365 190 574 91 29 48 178 1,460 

Total classified loans 69,799 3,148 29,391 3,241 4,154 2,584 2,236 9,296 1,491 864 1,189 2,651 9,554 

Total unclassified loans 13,181 509 1,064 290 813 717 721 1,669 314 52 355 604 6.073 

Total commercial and industrial loans 82,980 3,657 30,455 3,531 4,967 3,301 2,957 10,965 1,805 916 1,544 3,255 15,627 

j>/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F.R. Bulletin. 
* Classified loans are as of December 1, 1971. 

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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